Ceded Premium

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. GENERAL REINSURANCE CORPORATION  38,601 3,920 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

7. FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY  1,051 947 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. LLOYD'S SYNDICATE #2987  823 928 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

9. LLOYDS OF LONDON  768  Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. HANNOVER RUECKVERSICHERUNGS-AG  737 669 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATED
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURER

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,712,138,565  1,712,138,565

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 39,270,389  39,270,389

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 1,029,941 (1,029,941)

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 17,454  17,454

5. Other assets  67,999,165  67,999,165

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers (1) 42,835,393 42,835,392

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 1,820,455,514 41,805,452 1,862,260,966

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 1,100,918,883 42,212,186 1,143,131,070

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 41,979,698  41,979,698

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 84,528,929 2,180,955 86,709,884

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 5,156,445  5,156,445

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 2,279,371 (2,279,371)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 2,602 (2,602)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 1,905,795  1,905,795

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 305,717 (305,717)

18. Other liabilities 42,293,285  42,293,285

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 1,279,370,724 41,805,452 1,321,176,176

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 541,084,790 XXX 541,084,790

22. Totals (Line 38) 1,820,455,514 41,805,452 1,862,260,966

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [   ]  No [  X  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATED
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURER

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATED
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURER

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 OMITTED)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 12,964 3,914 1,846 216 2,944  1,551 13,624 XXX

2. 2009 477,947 14,725 463,222 230,963  26,617  60,707  3,878 318,287 XXX

3. 2010 440,887 12,922 427,964 210,870 42 26,526  59,622  4,733 296,976 XXX

4. 2011 506,755 11,297 495,459 228,052 111 29,996  61,332  2,852 319,269 XXX

5. 2012 608,111 13,198 594,913 245,773 518 32,249 6 66,379  3,639 343,877 XXX

6. 2013 689,057 15,170 673,886 243,513 1,700 31,212 34 64,515  3,920 337,506 XXX

7. 2014 725,747 11,442 714,305 230,120 375 28,964 29 61,859  3,685 320,538 XXX

8. 2015 778,457 12,091 766,366 232,535 1,073 25,195  60,282  4,364 316,939 XXX

9. 2016 819,185 11,927 807,258 219,736 231 23,341 35 58,871  3,513 301,681 XXX

10. 2017 823,539 11,935 811,604 200,016 1,153 18,294 7 54,232  3,070 271,381 XXX

11. 2018 815,365 11,067 804,299 95,133 862 7,849 8 35,504  1,290 137,616 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 2,149,675 9,980 252,090 335 586,247  36,498 2,977,696 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and Other
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 119,484 25,715 90,107 7,399 8,032 996 7,562 287 6,847  2,433 197,635 XXX